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8BEFB69DABEF< < BJ9A>< 
C9DEC9>F<6ABEF< 
D9;G?PF4FB6 CDB6989AAOI 
Q>EC9D<@9AFB6 < 
A45?R89A<=; BCOFB@ 
B5B5M9A<S < 4A4?<;4 
A4GKAB= < A4GKAB-
F9IA<K9E>B= <AHBD@4J<<, 
6 F.K. E <ECB?P;B64A<9@ 
J<HDB6OI F9IAB?B7<=; 
@9FB8B?B7<9= 79A9D4J<< 
AB6OI <89= < 
@9FB8<K9E><I D9L9A<=, 
@9FB84@< CDB6989A<S 
E4A<F4DAB-
QC<89@<B?B7<K9E><I 
@9DBCD<SF<=. 

B5?4EFSI; EB6D9@9AAO9 
@9FB8O CDBH<?4>F<K9E>B= 
@98<J<AO < 7<7<9AO, 
A4CD46?9AAO9 A4 
EBID4A9A<9 ;8BDB6PS 
A4E9?9A<S < G?GKL9A<9 
>4K9EF64 :<;A< K9?B69>4; 
FD48<J<BAAO9 < 
EB6D9@9AAO9 @9FB8O 
A45?R89A<S, BC<E4A<S, 
<89AF<H<>4J<<, 
>?4EE<H<>4J<<, 
@9FB8B?B7<= A4GKAOI 
<EE?98B64A<=, @9I4A<;@B6 
@BDHBH<;<B?B7<K9E>B= 
8<HH9D9AJ<DB6>< 
BD74A<;@4 6 BAFB79A9;9, 6 
FB@ K<E?9 BEB59AABEF< 
BAFB79A9;4 K9?B69>4, BEAB6 
;4>BAB84F9?PEF64 B 
;8D46BBID4A9A<<. 
'@99F: CD<@9ASFP A4 

CD4>F<>9 @9FB8O 
A45?R89A<S, BC<E4A<S, 
<89AF<H<>4J<<, 
>?4EE<H<>4J<<, 
>G?PF<6<DB64A<S 
:<6BFAOI, D4EF9A<= < 
@<>DBBD74A<;@B6; 
BEGM9EF6?SFP E5BD, 
B5D45BF>G < 4A4?<; 
@4F9D<4?4 CD< CDB6989A<< 
<EE?98B64A<=; CD<@9ASFP 
6 5<B?B7<K9E>B= < 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 
CD4>F<>9 6E9 CB?GK9AAO9 
54;<EAO9 ;A4A<S; 
HBD@G?<DB64FP J9?< 
?<KABEFAB7B < 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B 
D4;6<F<S < GE?B6<S <I 
8BEF<:9A<S, <EIB8S <; 
F9A89AJ<= D4;6<F<S 
B5?4EF< 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 
89SF9?PABEF<, QF4CB6 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B DBEF4, 
<A8<6<8G4?PAB-
?<KABEFAOI BEB59AABEF9=; 
C?4A<DB64FP < 
BD74A<;B64FP CDB6989A<9 
A4GKAB7B <EE?98B64A<S 6 



@98<>B-CDBH<?4>F<K9E>B= 
B5?4EF<; CB?GK4FP AB6O9 
A4GKAO9 H4>FO < 
BJ9A<64FP <I >4K9EF6B < 
J9AABEFP 8?S CD<@9A9A<S 
6 CDBH<?4>F<K9E>B= 
B5?4EF<; 4A4?<;<DB64FP < 
B5B5M4FP CB?GK9AAO9 
D9;G?PF4FO <EE?98B64A<S; 
CD98EF46?SFP <I 6 6<89 
8B>?48B6; B5BEAB6O64FP < 
89@BAEFD<DB64FP 
QHH9>F<6ABEFP 
D4;D45BF4AAOI 
F9IAB?B7<= < @9FB8B6, 
A4CD46?9AAOI A4 BID4AG 
B>DG:4RM9= ED98O < 
;8BDB6PS A4E9?9A<S; 
BJ9A<64FP @9FB8O 
?45BD4FBDAB= < 
<AEFDG@9AF4?PAB= 
8<47ABEF<><, BCF<@4?PAO9 
8?S D9L9A<S 
CBEF46?9AAOI ;484K; 
HBD@G?<DB64FP 
B5BEAB64AAO9 6O6B8O A4 
BEAB64A<< CB?GK9AAB7B 
@4F9D<4?4; CD<@9ASFP 
CB?GK9AAO9 
5<B?B7<K9E><9  ;A4A<S   
CD< CDB6989A<< A4GKAOI 
<EE?98B64A<= 6 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 
89SF9?PABEF<.  
�?4899F A46O>4@<: 

4A4?<;4, B5B5M9A<S < 

BHBD@?9A<S D9;G?PF4FB6 
A4GKAB7B <EE?98B64A<S, 
CG5?<KAO@ 
CD98EF46?9A<9@ 
D9;G?PF4FB6 6OCB?A9AAOI 
A4GKAOI <EE?98B64A<=; 
6A98D9A<S 6 A4G>G < 
CD4>F<>G @9FB8B6, 
A4CD46?9AAOI A4 BID4AG 
B>DG:4RM9= ED98O < 
;8BDB6PS A4E9?9A<S; 
6O5BD4 < B5BEAB64A<S 
BCF<@4?PAOI @9FB8B6 
?45BD4FBDAB= < 
<AEFDG@9AF4?PAB= 
8<47ABEF<><, 489>64FAOI 



;484K4@ <EE?98B64A<S; 
@9FB8B?B7<K9E>B7B 
C?4A<DB64A<S 
Q>EC9D<@9AF4 < ECBEB54@< 
@<A<@<;4J<< BL<5B> 
<EE?98B64A<S;  
4?PF9DA4F<6AO@< 
@9FB84@<, CB;6B?SRM<@< 
B5B=F<EP 59; 
<ECB?P;B64A<S :<6BFAOI; 
C?4A<DB64A<S 
<EE?98B64A<= 6 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 
89SF9?PABEF< 6 A4GKAB= 

EH9D9.  
 

4. %FDG>FGD4 < EB89D:4A<9 GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO 

4.1. "5N9@ GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO < 6<8O GK95AB= D45BFO 
�<8 GK95AB= D45BFO "5N9@ K4EB6 / ;4K. 98. 

"KA4S HBD@4 
5 ;.9./180 K. 

"KAB-
;4BKA4S 
HBD@4 
5 ;.9./180 K. 

"5M4S GK95A4S A47DG;>4 3 >GDE,E9@9EFD 5 
3 ;.9./108 K. 

3>GDE,E9@9EFD 6 
2 ;.9./72 K. 

4 >GDE, 
E9@9EFD % 

"5S;4F9?PA4S 4G8<FBDA4S 
GK95A4S 
A47DG;>4 (6E97B K4EB6), 6 FB@ 
K<E?9: 

36 28 40 

�9>J<< 16 10 8 

%9@<A4DE><9 ;4ASF<S - - - 

#D4>F<K9E><9 ;4ASF<S - - - 

�45BD4FBDAO9 D45BFO 20 18 32 

�BAFDB?P 27 27 12 

�GDEB64S D45BF4 / >GDEB6B= CDB9>F - - - 

�DG7<9 HBD@O BD74A<;4J<< 
GK95AB7B CDBJ9EE4 

- - - 

%4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4 
EFG89AF4 (6E97B K4EB6) 

45 17 128 

(BD@4 4FF9EF4J<< �4K9F E BJ9A>B= 1>;4@9A 1>;4@9A 

 

4.2. %B89D:4A<9 D4;89?B6 8<EJ<C?<AO 

 B8G?P/D4;89? 1 

�5щ4я ?4B>;>78ч9A:4я D878>;>78я 

1. �484K< C4FB?B7<K9E>B= H<;<B?B7<<. 
2. "5M4S AB;B?B7<S 
3. !4E?98EF69AABEFP < C4FB?B7<S 



4. #4FB?B7<S >?9F>< 

5. �BEC4?9A<9 
6. !4DGL9A<9 F9C?B6B7B 54?4AE4 
7. �AH9>J<BAAO= CDBJ9EE 
8. !4DGL9A<9 G7?96B8AB7B B5@9A4 
9. !4DGL9A<9 B5@9A4 59?>B6 < AG>?9<AB6OI ><E?BF 
10. !4DGL9A<9 ?<C<8AB7B B5@9A4 
11. !4DGL9A<9 54?4AE4 6B8O 

12. !4DGL9A<9 <BAAB7B 54?4AE4 
13. !4DGL9A<9 ><E?BFAB-Mё?BKAB7B D46AB69E<S 
14. !4DGL9A<S B5@9A4 6<F4@<AB6 
15. �<CB>E<S 
 

 B8G?P/D4;89? 2  

Ч4AB=4я ?4B>;>78ч9A:4я D878>;>78я 

1. #4FBH<;<B?B7<S E<EF9@O QD<FDBJ<FB6 
2. #4FBH<;<B?B7<S E<EF9@O ?9=>BJ<FB6 
3. #4FBH<;<B?B7<S FDB@5BJ<FB6 
4. �9@B5?4EFB;O 

5. !4DGL9A<S 79@BEF4;4 
6. !4DGL9A<S B5Nё@4 >DB6< < 79@4FB>D<F4 
7. #4FBH<;<B?B7<S E9D8J4 < EBEG8B6 (>BDBA4DA4S A98BEF4FBKABEFP, 4D<F@<<, 
E9D89KA4S A98BEF4FBKABEFP, 4DF9D<4?PAO9 7<C9D- < 7<CBF9A;<<, A4DGL9A<S 
D97<BA4?PAB7B >DB6BFB>4 < @<>DBJ<D>G?SJ<<) 
 

 B8G?P/D4;89? 3 

8. #4FBH<;<B?B7<S 6A9LA97B 8OI4A<S 
9. #4FBH<;<B?B7<S C<M964D9A<S 
10. #4FBH<;<B?B7<S C9K9A< 

11. #4FBH<;<B?B7<S Q>E>D9FBDAB= HGA>J<< CBK9> 
12. -A8B>D<ABC4F<< (7<CBH<;4, A48CBK9KA<>B6, M<FB6<8AB=  < 7BA48) 
13. !9=DBC4FB?B7<S (A9=DB79AAO9 D4EEFDB=EF64 86<:9A<S, KG6EF6<F9?PABEF<, 
5B?P, A96DB;O) 
 

 B8G?P/D4;89? 4 

#4FB?B7<S QA8B>D<AAB= E<EF9@O. 
�<CBH<;, A48CBK9KA<><, M<FB6<8A4S :9?9;4, C4D4 M<FB6<8AO9 :9?9;O. 
#B8:9?G8BKA4S :9?9;4, C4FB?B7<<. 
�6<F4@<AB;O. $4I<F, E>BD5GF, >E9DBHF4?P@<S, C9??47D4.�84CF4J<S < EFD9EE. 
$45BFO �. %9?P9. #BASF<9 B EFD9EE9, 97B CBE?98EF6<SI < GE?B6<SI. 
->EFD9@4?PAO9 EBEFBSA<S. �<8O LB>4 < C9D64S CB@BMP. 
 



 B8G?P/D4;89? 5 

�@8:;48=4я ?4B>D878>;>78я 

 

1. �@@GABC4FB?B7<S. 
2. "CGIB?96O= DBEF. 
3. !4D>B@4A<< < FB>E<>B@4A<<. 
4. �84CF4J<S < EFD9EE. 
5. ->EFD9@4?PAO9 EBEFBSA<S. 
6. �<8O LB>4 < C9D64S CB@BMP. 
 

4.3. �9>J<< 

 

№ 
C/C 

 

!4;64A<9 F9@O 

"5N9@ K4EB6 

"KA4S HBD@4 "KAB-;4BKA4S 
HBD@4 

1.  

#D98@9F < ;484K< C4FB?B7<K9E>B= 
H<;<B?B7<<. 
"5M4S AB;B?B7<S. #D98@9F, ;484K< < 
BEAB6AB= @9FB8 C4FB?B7<K9E>B= H<;<B?B7<<. 
$B?P BF9K9EF69AAOI GK9AOI 6 EF4AB6?9A<< < 
D4;6<F<< C4FBH<;<B?B7<<. 

2 2 

2.  
!4E?98EF69AABEFP < C4FB?B7<S. 
#4FB?B7<S >?9F><. 

2 2 

3.  

�BEC4?9A<9. -F<B?B7<S, C4FB79A9;, 
5<B?B7<K9E>B9 ;A4K9A<9 6BEC4?9A<S. 
"EB59AABEF< HBD@<DB64A<S BEFDB7B < 
IDBA<K9E>B7B 6BEC4?9A<S.  

2 2 

4.  
!4DGL9A<9 F9C?B6B7B 54?4AE4. 
�AH9>J<BAAO= CDBJ9EE. 

2  

5.  

�<IBD48>4. -F<B?B7<S, C4FB79A9;, 
5<B?B7<K9E>B9 ;A4K9A<9. #D<AJ<CO 
C4FB79A9F<K9E>B= F9D4C<<.  

2 2 

6.  
�AH9>J<BAAO9 5B?9;A< >4> CBF9AJ<4?PAO= 
<EFBKA<> EBJ<4?PAB= BC4EABEF<. 

2  

7.  

�@@GABC4FB?B7<K9E>< CDBJ9EEO.  

!4DGL9A<9 H47BJ<FB;4, <@@GAB89H<J<FO. 
!9=DBC4FB?B7<S (A9=DB79AAO9 D4EEFDB=EF64 
86<:9A<S, KG6EF6<F9?PABEF<, 5B?P, A96DB;O). 
!4D>B@4A<< < FB>E<>B@4A<. %G895AB-

@98<J<AE>4S C4FBH<;<B?B7<S. -F<K9E><= 
EF4FGE CDB9>FB6 @<>DBK<C<DB64A<S K9?B69>4 
< :<6BFAOI. 

2  



8.  
!4DGL9A<9 54?4AE4 6B8O. 
!4DGL9A<9 <BAAB7B 54?4AE4. 

2  

9.  
!4DGL9A<9 ><E?BFAB-Mё?BKAB7B D46AB69E<S. 
!4DGL9A<S B5@9A4 6<F4@<AB6. 

2  

10.  
#BASF<9 B5 4??9D7<<, 99 6<8O. -F<B?B7<S < 
C4FB79A9; 4??9D7<K9E><I D94>J<= 
A9@98?9AAB7B < ;4@98?9AAB7B F<C4. 

2  

11.  

�<CB>E<S. �?4EE<H<>4J<S. !4DGL9A<9 
B5@9A4 69M9EF6 < 5<B?B7<K9E><I HGA>J<= 
CD< 7<CB>E<<. "5M<9 CD<AJ<CO ?9K9A<S 
7<CB>E<<. 84CF4J<S < EFD9EE. 
->EFD9@4?PAO9 EBEFBSA<S. 

2  

12.  

!4DGL9A<S C9D<H9D<K9E>B7B 
>DB6BB5D4M9A<S < @<>DBJ<D>G?SJ<<.     
�9@B5?4EFB;O. #4FBH<;<B?B7<S FDB@5BJ<FB6. 
#4FBH<;<B?B7<S E<EF9@O ?9=>BJ<FB6. 
#4FBH<;<B?B7<S E<EF9@O QD<FDBJ<FB6. 
#4FBH<;<B?B7<S E9D8J4 < EBEG8B6 
(>BDBA4DA4S A98BEF4FBKABEFP, 4D<F@<<, 
E9D89KA4S A98BEF4FBKABEFP, 4DF9D<4?PAO9 
7<C9D- < 7<CBF9A;<<, A4DGL9A<S 
D97<BA4?PAB7B >DB6BFB>4 < 
@<>DBJ<D>G?SJ<<). 

2  

13.  

!4DGL9A<S 79@BEF4;4. !4DGL9A<S B5Nё@4 
>DB6< < 79@4FB>D<F4. ,B> >4> F<CB6B= 
C4FB?B7<K9E><= CDBJ9EE. �?4EE<H<>4J<S 
EF48<= LB>4 < <I I4D4>F9D<EF<>4. 
#4FB79A9F<K9E><9 CD<AJ<CO F9D4C<< LB>4. 

2  

�FB7B 26 8 

 

4.4. #D4>F<K9E><9 (E9@<A4DE><9) ;4ASF<S   
!9 CD98GE@BFD9AO GK95AO@ C?4AB@.  

 

4.5. �45BD4FBDAO9 D45BFO  
 

№ C/C 

 

!4;64A<9 F9@O 

"5N9@ K4EB6 

"KA4S HBD@4 "KAB-
;4BKA4S 
HBD@4 



1.  

#4FB?B7<K9E>4S H<;<B?B7<S >4> A4G>4, 
CD98@9F, ;484K<, @9FB8O C4FBH<;<B?B7<<. 
�D4F><9 E6989A<S <; <EFBD<< C4FBH<;<B?B7<<. 
�A4K9A<9 FDG8B6 �. . %9K9AB64, �.#. #46?B64, 
�.�.  9KA<>B64, �.�. #4LGF<A4, �.�. (BIF4, 
�.�. �B7B@B?PJ4, �. %9?P9, �.�.  4E?4>B64 6 
D4;6<F<< C4FBH<;<B?B7<< 6 $BEE<<. 

2 2 

2.  

"5M4S QF<B?B7<S. #D<K<AO 5B?9;A9=. 'E?B6<S 
6B;A<>AB69A<S < D4;6<F<S 5B?9;A9=. #4FB79A9; 
5B?9;A9=. �B?9;AP, >4> EBJ<4?PAB9 S6?9A<9. 

2 2 

3.  

"5M4S C4FB?B7<S < C4FB79AO. $B?P 
A4E?98EF69AAOI H4>FBDB6 6 C4FB?B7<< 
K9?B69>4. )DB@BEB@AO9 < @B?9>G?SDAO9 
5B?9;A<. 

2 2 

4.  

�BEC4?9A<9. �BEC4?9A<9 >4> D94>F<6AO= 
C4FB?B7<K9E><= CDBJ9EE. !4DGL9A<9 
@<>DBJ<D>G?SJ<< >DB6BFB>4.  9I4A<;@O 
<;@9A9A<= @<>DBJ<D>G?SJ<<. ->EEG84J<S. 
�BEC4?<F9?PAO9 Q>EEG84FO. (GA>J<< 
Q>EEG84FB6. -@<7D4J<S ?9=>BJ<FB6 
C9D<H9D<K9E>B= >DB6< 6 B5?4EFP 6BEC4?9A<S. 
 98<4FBDO 6BEC4?9A<S. 

2 2 

5.  

�<IBD48>4.&9D@BD97G?SJ<S.  9I4A<;@O 
F9D@BD97G?SJ<<. �<IBD48>4 >4> F<CB6B= 
C4FB?B7<K9E><= CDBJ9EE. $4;6<F<9 < 
I4D4>F9D<EF<>4 EF48<= ?<IBD48><. �4M<FAB-

CD<ECBEB5<F9?PA4S DB?P ?<IBD48><. $94>J<< 
CB6D9:89A<S < 89;484CF4J<< CD< ?<IBD48>9. 

2 2 

6.  

#4FB?B7<S 6B8AB-Q?9>FDB?<F<K9E>B7B B5@9A4. 
!4DGL9A<9 ><E?BFAB-BEAB6AB7B EBEFBSA<S. 
(BD@O A4DGL9A<S Q?9>FDB?<F<K9E>B7B 
B5@9A4. !4DGL9A<9 ><E?BFAB-BEAB6AB7B 
EBEFBSA<S. �B?9;A9F6BDA4S 89=EF6<9 H4>FBDB6 
6A9LA9= ED98O. 

2 2 

7.  

,B>."5M4S QF<B?B7<S < C4FB79A9; LB>4. 
#4FB79A9; 79@BDD47<K9E>B7B, FD46@4F<K9E>B7B, 
789 7<8D4F4J<BAA4S, B:B7B6B7B, 
>4D8<B79AAB7B, E9CF<K9E>B7B, 
4A4H<?4>F<K9E>B7B LB>4. �B@4. 

2 2 

8.  

�??9D7<K9E><9 D94>J<< GE>BD9AAB7B F<C4. 
�??9D79AO, <A8GJ<DB64AAO= D4;6<F<9 
4??9D7<K9E><I D94>J<= 7G@BD4?PAB7B F<C4. 
"5M<9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< D4;6<F<S 
<@@GAB?B7<K9E>B= H4;O 4??9D7<K9E><I 
D94>J<= GE>BD9AAB7B F<C4. �A4H<?4>F<K9E><9 
D94>J<<. *<FBFB>E<K9E><9 D94>J<<.  

2 2 



9.  

�@@GAB>B@C?9>EA4S C4FB?B7<S. $94>J<< 
7<C9DKG6EF6<F9?PABEF< ;4@98?9AAB7B F<C4. 
"5M<9 @9I4A<;@O D4;6<F<S D94>J<< 
7<C9DKG6EF6<F9?PABEF< ;4@98?9AAB7B F<C4. 
"F89?PAO9 HBD@O 7<C9DKG6EF6<F9?PABEF< 
;4@98?9AAB7B F<C4. #D<AJ<CO 
7<CBE9AE<5<?<;4J<<. 

2 2 

10.  

!4DGL9A<9 D97<BA4DAB7B >DB6BFB>4. 
�DF9D<4?PA4S 7<C9D9@<S. �9AB;A4S 7<C9D9@<S. 
"F9>. &DB@5B;. -@5B?<S. �L9@<S. �AH4D>F. 
%F4;. �DB6BF9K9A<9. �<EE9@<A<DB64AAB7B 
6AGFD<EBEG8<EFB7B E69DFO64A<S >DB6< (��% - 
E<A8DB@). 

2 2 

11.  

�@@GA<F9F < 97B @9EFB 6 C4FB?B7<<. 
�@@GAB89H<J<FAO9 EBEFBSA<S. "EAB6AO9 
CD98EF46?9A<S B EFDB9A<< < 
HGA>J<BA<DB64A<< <@@GAAB= E<EF9@O. 
%FDG>FGDA4S BD74A<;4J<S <@@GAAB= E<EF9@O. 
"EAB6O <@@GAAB7B D4ECB;A464A<S. �@@GAAO= 
BF69F. �BAFDB?P < D97G?SJ<S <@@GAAB7B 
BF69F4. "5M4S EFD4F97<S <@@GAAB= ;4M<FO 
CD< C4FB?B7<K9E><I E<FG4J<SI. 
�@@GAB?B7<K9E>4S FB?9D4AFABEFP. 
)4D4>F9D<EF<>< <@@GAB89H<J<FAOI 
EBEFBSA<=. 

2 2 

12.  

(<;<B?B7<S < C4FB?B7<S H47BJ<FB;4. 
)4D4>F9D<EF<>< EF48<= H47BJ<FB;4. 
 98<4FBDO 6BEC4?9A<S. 
#DBF<6B6BEC4?<F9?PAO9 J<FB><AO. 
�?4EE<H<>4J<S 54>F9D<J<8AOI H4>FBDB6 
H47BJ<FB;4. �B@BA4?PAB-7G@BD4?PA4S 
D97G?SJ<S CDBJ9EEB6 H47BJ<FB;4. 

2 2 

13.  

�45BD4FBDAB9 Q>EC9D<@9AF<DB64A<9. 
�<CB6B?9@<S. �<8O, CD<K<AO, I4D4>F9D<EF<>4, 
CBE?98EF6<S 8?S BD74A<;@4 D4;AOI 6<8B6 
7<C9D6B?9@<<.  &9D4C<S 7<C9D6B?9@<K9E><I 
EBEFBSA<=. 

2 2 

14.  

#4FB?B7<< @BK96O89?<F9?PAB= E<EF9@O. 
#D<K<AO D4EEFDB=EF6 @BK9<ECGE>4A<S. 
�B?9;A< CBK9>. �?B@9DG?BC4F<<: C<9?BA9HD<F, 
CBK9KAB>4@9AA4S 5B?9;AP. �<EFB;AO9 CBK>< 

.#4FB?B7<< QA8B>D<AAB= E<EF9@O.�<CBH<;, 
A48CBK9KA<><, M<FB6<8A4S :9?9;4, 
C4D4M<FB6<8AO9 :9?9;O. 

2 2 

15.  
#4FB?B7<S A9D6AB= E<EF9@O. "EAB6AO9 
CD<K<AO D4EEFDB=EF6 HGA>J<= A9D6AB= 
E<EF9@O (QF<B?B7<K9E><9 H4>FBDO). 

2 2 



 

4.6. %4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4 EFG89AFB6 

�BEC4?<F9?PAO9 < 8<EFDBH<K9E><9 CDBJ9EEO 
@B;74 < @B;7B6OI B5B?BK9>. !4DGL9A<9 
HGA>J<= 6979F4F<6AB= A9D6AB= E<EF9@O. 
 9A<A7<F < QAJ9H4?<F. !96DB;O. !4DGL9A<9 
KG6EF6<F9?PABEF<, 86<:9A<=. 

16.  

#4FB?B7<S >DB6< < >DB69F6BDAOI BD74AB6. 
�;@9A9A<S B5M9= @4EEO >DB6<. 
#4FB?B7<K9E><9 <;@9A9A<S E6B=EF6 >DB6<. 
!4DGL9A<9 89SF9?PABEF< >DB69F6BDAB= F>4A<. 
�;@9A9A<S >D4EAOI >DB6SAOI F9?9J. �A9@<<. 
#4FB?B7<S ?9=>BJ<FB6. 

2 2 

17.  

#4FB?B7<S 8OI4A<S. $97G?SFBDAO9 < 
>B@C9AE4FBDAO9 CD<ECBEB5?9A<S. 
$4EEFDB=EF64 D<F@4 8OI4A<S. �<E?BDB8AB9 
7B?B84A<9 (7<CB>E<S < 4EH<>E<S). $4EEFDB=EF64 
8OI4A<S 6 D9;G?PF4F9 <;@9A9A<S EBEF464 
6B;8GI4. $4EEFDB=EF64 8OI4A<S 6 D9;G?PF4F9 
C4FB?B7<K9E><I CDBJ9EEB6 6 BD74A4I 8OI4A<S. 
!4DGL9A<9 8OI4A<S CD< D4EEFDB=EF64I 
>DB6BB5D4M9A<S. �;@9A9A<SI EBEF464 >DB6<. 
$4EEFDB=EF64 6AGFD9AA97B 8OI4A<S. �B?9;A< 
BD74AB6 8OI4A<S. 

2  

18.  

#4FB?B7<S E9D89KAB-EBEG8<EFB= E<EF9@O. 
�B?9;A< E9D89KAB-EBEG8<EFB= E<EF9@O: 
D96@4F<;@, QA8B>4D8<F, 4F9DBE>?9DB;. 
�<C9DFBA<K9E>4S 5B?9;AP. �B?9;A<, E6S;4AAO9 
E <;@9A9A<S@< 6 EBEG84I: B5?<F9D<DGRM<= 
QA8B4DF9D<F, CBFB>< E9D8J9, <L9@<K9E>4S 
5B?9;AP E9D8J4. #4FB?B7<K9E><9 CDBJ9EEO 
69AB;AB7B >DB6BB5D4M9A<S. �4D<>B;AB9 
D4EL<D9A<9 69A, 6BEC4?9A<9 69A. 

2  

19.  

#4FB?B7<S BD74AB6 C<M964D9A<S. #4FB?B7<S 
CB?BEF< DF4 < C<M96B84. �A7<A4. #4FB?B7<S 
:9?G8>4. �4EFD<FO, S;6O :9?G8>4 < 
869A48J4F<C9DEFAB= ><L><. #4FB?B7<S 
><L9KA<>4. �CC9A8<J<F, C9D<FBA<F. 

#4FB?B7<S C9K9A<. "EAB6AO9 CDBS6?9A<S 
A98BEF4FBKABEF< HGA>J<< C9K9A<. �B?9;A< 
C9K9A<. �9C4F<FO. �B?9;AP �BF><A4. 
&B>E<K9E>4S 8<EFDBH<S C9K9A<. *<DDB; 
C9K9A<. 

#B8:9?G8BKA4S :9?9;4.�6<F4@<AB;O. $4I<F, 
E>BD5GF, >E9DBHF4?P@<S, C9??47D4. 
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№ 
C/C 

!4;64A<9 F9@O �<8 %$% "5N9@ K4EB6 
"KA4S 
HBD@4 

�4BKA4S 
HBD@4 

1.  

"5M4S I4D4>F9D<EF<>4 6BEC4?9A<S.  
#D<K<AO < GE?B6<S 6B;A<>AB69A<S 
6BEC4?9A<S. 
�?PF9D4J<S. ->EEG84J<S.  %F48<< 
H47BJ<FB;4. #DB?<H9D4J<S. 
 9EFAO9 < B5M<9 CDBS6?9A<S 
6BEC4?9A<S. 

�BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 2 4 

2.  �?<A<K9E>4S C4FBH<;<B?B7<S �BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 2 4 

3.  

#4FB?B7<K9E>4S A9HDB?B7<S #B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

2 

4 

4.  
#4FB?B7<S >DB6BB5D4M9A<S < 
>4D8<BI<DGD7<S 

�BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 
2 

4 

5.  
#4FBH<;<B?B7<S < 
Q>EC9D<@9AF4?PA4S F9D4C<S 

#B87BFB6>4 
D9H9D4F4 2 

4 

6.  
#DB5?9@O C4FB?B7<K9E>B= 
H<;<B?B7<< 

�BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 2 4 

7.  

#4FB?B7<< D97<BA4DAB7B 
>DB6BB5D4M9A<S < @<>DBJ<D>G?SJ<< 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

2 4 

8.  
�A4K9A<9 79A9F<K9E>B= <AHBD@4J<< 
6 C4FB?B7<K9E>B= H<;<B?B7<< 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@ <  

2 4 

9.  
 98<J<AE>4S C4FBH<;<B?B7<S < 
>D<@<A4?<EF<>4 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@ 

2 4 

10.  

#DB5?9@O FD4AEC?4AFB?B7<< #B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, CB87BFB6>4 
CD9;9AF4J<< 

2 4 

11.  
�AH9>J<BAAO9 5B?9;A< >4> 
CBF9AJ<4?PAO= <EFBKA<> 
EBJ<4?PAB= BC4EABEF< 

#B87BFB6>4 8B>?484 2 4 

12.  *<FB><AO < 6BEC4?9A<9 #B87BFB6>4 
CD9;9AF4J<< 

2 4 

13.  
->EC9D<@9AF4?PA4S < >?<A<K9E>4S 
74EFDBQAF9DB?B7<S 6 >BAF9>EF9 
C4FH<;<B?B7<< 

#B87BFB6>4 8B>?484 2 4 

14.  

#DB5?9@O B5M9= C4FB?B7<<. "5M4S 
C4FB?B7<S < C4FB79AO. �A4K9A<9 
D94>F<6ABEF< BD74A<;@4 6 
C4FB?B7<<. $B?P A4E?98EF69AAOI 
H4>FBDB6 6 C4FB?B7<< K9?B69>4. 
)DB@BEB@AO9 < @B?9>G?SDAO9 
5B?9;A< 

�BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 2 4 

15.  
-F<>4 < 89BAFB?B7<S 6 
C4FB?B7<K9E>B= H<;<B?B7<< 

�BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 2 4 

16.  "EAB6AO9 ABD@4F<6AO9 8B>G@9AFO, �;GK9A<9 < 2 4 



D97?4@9AF<DGRM<9 CD46<?4 
B5D4M9A<S E :<6O@< 
5<B?B7<K9E><@< B5N9>F4@< 
<ECOF4A<=, ?45BD4FBDAO@< 
:<6BFAO@< 

>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 
ABD@4F<6AB= 
8B>G@9AF4J<< 

17. 2 
#4FB79A9; 5B?9;A9=. �B?9;AP, >4> 
EBJ<4?PAB9 S6?9A<9 

�BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 2 4 

18.  

"5M4S QF<B?B7<S < C4FB79A9; LB>4. 
#4FB79A9; 79@BDD47<K9E>B7B, 
FD46@4F<K9E>B7B, 789 
7<8D4F4J<BAA4S, B:B7B6B7B, 
>4D8<B79AAB7B, E9CF<K9E>B7B, 
4A4H<?4>F<K9E>B7B LB>4. �B@4 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

2 4 
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�DF9D<4?PA4S 7<C9D9@<S. �9AB;A4S 
7<C9D9@<S. "F9>. &DB@5B;. -@5B?<S. 
�L9@<S. �AH4D>F. %F4;. 
�DB6BF9K9A<9. �<EE9@<A<DB64AAB7B 
6AGFD<EBEG8<EFB7B E69DFO64A<S 
>DB6< 
 (��% - E<A8DB@) 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

2 4 

20.  

�<IBD48>4. &9D@BD97G?SJ<S. 
 9I4A<;@O F9D@BD97G?SJ<<. 
�<IBD48>4 >4> F<CB6B= 
C4FB?B7<K9E><= CDBJ9EE. $4;6<F<9 < 
I4D4>F9D<EF<>4 EF48<= ?<IBD48><. 
�4M<FAB-CD<ECBEB5<F9?PA4S DB?P 
?<IBD48><. $94>J<< CB6D9:89A<S < 
89;484CF4J<< CD< ?<IBD48>9 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

2 4 

21.  

->EEG84J<S. �BEC4?<F9?PAO9 
Q>EEG84FO. (GA>J<< Q>EEG84FO. 
-@<7D4J<S ?9=>BJ<FB6 
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6BEC4?9A<S.  98<4FBDO 6BEC4?9A<S 

#B87BFB6>4 8B>?484 2 4 
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�??9D7<K9E><9 D94>J<< GE>BD9AAB7B 
F<C4. �??9D79AO, <A8GJ<DGRM<9 
D4;6<F<9 4??9D7<K9E><I D94>J<= 
7G@BD4?PAB7B F<C4. "5M<9 
;4>BAB@9DABEF< D4;6<F<S 
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F<C4. �A4H<?4>F<K9E><9 D94>J<<. 
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�@@GAB>B@C?9>EA4S C4FB?B7<S 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

2 4 

23.  

$94>J<< 7<C9DKG6EF6<F9?PABEF< 
;4@98?9AAB7B F<C4. "5M<9 
@9I4A<;@O D4;6<F<S D94>J<< 
7<C9DKG6EF6<F9?PABEF< 
;4@98?9AAB7B F<C4. "F89?PAO9 
HBD@O 7<C9DKG6EF6<F9?PABEF< 
;4@98?9AAB7B F<C4. #D<AJ<CO 
7<CBE9AE<5<?<;4J<< 

#B87BFB6>4 8B>?484 2 4 



24.  

(<;<B?B7<S < C4FB?B7<S 
H47BJ<FB;4.)4D4>F9D<EF<>< EF48<= 
H47BJ<FB;4.  98<4FBDO 6BEC4?9A<S. 
#DBF<6B6BEC4?<F9?PAO9 J<FB><AO. 
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H4>FBDB6 H47BJ<FB;4. �B@BA4?PAB-
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H47BJ<FB;4 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

2 4 

25.  

�@@GA<F9F < 97B @9EFB 6 C4FB?B7<<. 
�@@GAB89H<J<FAO9 EBEFBSA<S. 
"EAB6AO9 CD98EF46?9A<S B EFDB9A<< 
< HGA>J<BA<DB64A<< <@@GAAB= 
E<EF9@O. %FDG>FGDA4S BD74A<;4J<S 
<@@GAAB= E<EF9@O. "EAB6O 
<@@GAAB7B D4ECB;A464A<S. 
�@@GAAO= BF69F. �BAFDB?P < 
D97G?SJ<S <@@GAAB7B BF69F4. "5M4S 
EFD4F97<S <@@GAAB= ;4M<FO CD< 
C4FB?B7<K9E><I E<FG4J<SI. 
�@@GAB?B7<K9E>4S FB?9D4AFABEFP. 
)4D4>F9D<EF<>< <@@GAB89H<J<FAOI 
EBEFBSA<= 

#B87BFB6>4 8B>?484 2 2 

26.  

#4FB?B7<S A9D6AB= E<EF9@O. 
"EAB6AO9 CD<K<AO D4EEFDB=EF6 
HGA>J<= A9D6AB= E<EF9@O 
(QF<B?B7<K9E><9 H4>FBDO). 
�BEC4?<F9?PAO9 < 8<EFDBH<K9E><9 
CDBJ9EEO @B;74 < @B;7B6OI 
B5B?BK9>. !4DGL9A<9 HGA>J<= 
6979F4F<6AB= A9D6AB= E<EF9@O. 
 9A<A7<F < QAJ9H4?<F. !96DB;O. 
!4DGL9A<9 KG6EF6<F9?PABEF<, 
86<:9A<= 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

2 2 

27.  

�;@9A9A<S B5M9= @4EEO >DB6<. 
#4FB?B7<K9E><9 <;@9A9A<S E6B=EF6 
>DB6<. !4DGL9A<9 89SF9?PABEF< 
>DB69F6BDAB= F>4A<. �;@9A9A<S 
>D4EAOI >DB6SAOI F9?9J. �A9@<<. 
#4FB?B7<S ?9=>BJ<FB6 

#B87BFB6>4 8B>?484 2 2 

28.  

$97G?SFBDAO9 < >B@C9AE4FBDAO9 
CD<ECBEB5?9A<S. $4EEFDB=EF64 D<F@4 
8OI4A<S. �<E?BDB8AB9 7B?B84A<9 
(7<CB>E<S < 4EH<>E<S). $4EEFDB=EF64 
8OI4A<S 6 D9;G?PF4F9 <;@9A9A<S 
EBEF464 6B;8GI4 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

2 2 

29.  

!4DGL9A<9 8OI4A<S CD< 
D4EEFDB=EF64I >DB6BB5D4M9A<S. 
�;@9A9A<S EBEF464 >DB6<. 
$4EEFDB=EF64 6AGFD9AA97B 8OI4A<S. 
�B?9;A< BD74AB6 8OI4A<S 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

2 2 

30.  
#4FB?B7<S E9D89KAB-EBEG8<EFB= 
E<EF9@O. �B?9;A< E9D89KAB-

#B87BFB6>4 8B>?484 2 2 



EBEG8<EFB= E<EF9@O: D96@4F<;@, 
QA8B>4D8<F, 4F9DBE>?9DB;.   

31.  

�<C9DFBA<K9E>4S 5B?9;AP. �B?9;A<, 
E6S;4AAO9 E <;@9A9A<S@< 6 EBEG84I: 
B5?<F9D<DGRM<= -QA8B4DF9D<<F, 
CBDB>< E9D8J4, <L9@<K9E>4S 5B?9;AP 
E9D8J4. 

�BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 2 2 

32.  
#4FB?B7<K9E><9 CDBJ9EEO 69AB;AB7B 
>DB6BB5D4M9A<S. �4D<>B;AB9 
D4EL<D9A<9 69A, 6BEC4?9A<9 69A. 

�BAEC9>F<DB64A<9  2 

33.  

#4FB?B7<S BD74AB6 C<M964D9A<S. 
#4FB?B7<S CB?BEF< DF4 < C<M96B84.    

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

 2 

34.  
#4FB?B7<S :9?G8>4. �4EFD<FO, S;6O 
:9?G8>4 < 869A48J4F<C9DEFAB= 
><L><. 

�BAEC9>F<DB64A<9  2 

35.  
#4FB?B7<S ><L9KA<>4. �CC9A8<J<F, 
C9D<FBA<F. 

�BAEC9>F<DB64A<9  2 

36.  �A7<A4.   2 

37.  

#4FB?B7<S C9K9A<. "EAB6AO9 
CDBS6?9A<S A98BEF4FBKABEF< 
HGA>J<< C9K9A<. �B?9;A< C9K9A<. 
�9C4F<FO. �B?9;AP �BF><A4. 
&B>E<K9E>4S 8<EFDBH<S C9K9A<. 
*<DDB; C9K9A<. 

#B87BFB6>4 8B>?484  2 

38.  

#4FB?B7<S @BK96O89?<F9?PAB= 
E<EF9@O. #D<K<AO D4EEFDB=EF6 
@BK9<ECGE>4A<S. �B?9;A< CBK9>. 
�?B@9DG?BC4F<<: C<9?BA9HD<F, 
CBK9KAB>4@9AA4S 5B?9;AP. 
�<EFB;AO9 CBK><. 

#B87BFB6>4 > 
CD4>F<K9E><@ 
D45BF4@, 
>BAEC9>F<DB64A<9 

 2 

39.  

#4FB?B7<S QA8B>D<AAB= E<EF9@O. 
�<CBH<;, A48CBK9KA<><, 
M<FB6<8A4S :9?9;4, C4D4 
M<FB6<8AO9 :9?9;O.  

#B87BFB6>4 8B>?484  

2 

40.  
#B8:9?G8BKA4S :9?9;4. 
#4FB?B7<K9E><9 EBEFBSA<S. 

�BAEC9>F<DB64A<9  
2 
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4.7. �GDEB6O9 D45BFO  

!9 CD98GE@BFD9AO GK95AO@ C?4AB@. 
 

5. "5D4;B64F9?PAO9 F9IAB?B7<< 

% J9?PR HBD@<DB64A<S < D4;6<F<S CDBH9EE<BA4?PAOI A46O>B6 
B5GK4RM<IES <ECB?P;GRFES <AAB64J<BAAO9 B5D4;B64F9?PAO9 F9IAB?B7<< 
CD< D94?<;4J<< D4;?<KAOI 6<8B6 4G8<FBDAB= D45BFO 6 EBK9F4A<< E 
6A94G8<FBDAB=. �ECB?P;G9@O9 B5D4;B64F9?PAO9 F9IAB?B7<< < @9FB8O 
A4CD46?9AO A4 CB6OL9A<9 >4K9EF64 CB87BFB6>< CGF9@ D4;6<F<S G 



B5GK4RM<IES ECBEB5ABEF9= > E4@BB5D4;B64A<R < A4J9?9AO A4 4>F<64J<R < 
D94?<;4J<R ?<KABEFAB7B CBF9AJ<4?4. 

#D9CB8464A<9 8<EJ<C?<AO 6989FES E CD<@9A9A<9@ E?98GRM<I 6<8B6 
B5D4;B64F9?PAOI F9IAB?B7<=:  

ИADBр@4FиBAAы9 т9EAB?B7ии: <ECB?P;B64A<9 Q?9>FDBAAOI 
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